## **ENROLLMENT AGREEMENT**

## I HEREBY ENROLL AS A MEMBER OF HIGHLIGHT VACATIONSI, LLC. 2025.

MEMBER'S NAME						
MEMBER'S NAME (Please print)						
MEMBER'S ADDRESS						
THE WIDER STADDRESS	Street					
City	State		Zip			
MEMBER'S HOME #						
CELL #						
DATE OF BIRTH					_	
PARENTS/Guardian NAME						
PARENTS/Guardians ADDRESS (if different	ent than member)					
TOUR MEMBER'S EMAIL						
PARENTS/Guardians MAIL						
PARENTS/Guardians HOME #						
CELL#						
CELL#						
CAN WE USE MEMBER'S IMAGE FOR					)	NO
Please check th	<u>e Tour in which you are reg</u>	gisteri	<u>ng</u> :			
1. NYE25 Celebrate Good Times	Dec. 30, 2024 – Jan. 1, 2	2025	\$16	500 F	&F	\$1400
2. ABC Southern Caribbean Cruise	April 24 – May 4, 2025	_	\$26	00 F	& $F_{\perp}$	\$2400
3. Boston, Teatime trip	May $18 - 22$ , $2025$	_	\$200	00. F	&F	\$1750
4. Alaska Cruise & Land	July 9 – 20,2025	_		50 F		<b>\$5750</b>
5. Lancaster/Hershey PA	Aug. 18 – 22, 2025	_		00 F&		\$1900
6. San Antonio/Austin Texas	Sept. 14 – 20, 2025	_	\$390	00 F&	$F_{-}$	\$3700

For value received, I promise to pay the above designated tuition fees as follows: **NYE25 Celebrate Good Times**, in full at the time of enrollment by Oct. 31, and the remaining balance is due 90 days before departure. For the all features trips one week or less: **ABC cruise**, **San Antonio**, **Boston**, & **Lancaster/Hershey** the payment schedule is: \$1,000 at time of enrollment and the balance is due 90 days before departure. For **the Alaska cruise** & **land**, the payment schedule is \$2500 at time of enrollment and the balance is due 90 day before departure.

Applicants may withdraw up to 90 days prior to departure with a refund of any deposit made, less a \$500 service fee and any non-recoverable costs. In the event that cancellation notice is received within 30 days prior to departure, a service fee of \$1000 plus any non-recoverable costs or deposits will be deducted from the registrant's deposit. In the event of withdrawal within 7 days prior to the departure of the contracted tour, or after the tour departure, no refunds shall be made.

I understand that the tuition fee includes all professional services, all land and air transportation costs, food, lodging, linens, admission fees, taxes, and guides. Tuition **DOES NOT** include souvenirs, gifts, laundry, telephone calls, other expenses of a personal nature, or lunches on specified programs.

## TOUR MEMBERS AND PARENT CONSENT WAIVER AND RELEASE

The undersigned hereby acknowledge that **HIGHLIGHT VACATIONS**, **LLC**. and/or its employees, has acted on behalf of the undersigned in making arrangements for applicant's participation in its program for transportation in connection therein.

The undersigned has consulted a physician of his/her choice and has been advised by such physician that applicant is in good health, does not suffer from any physical ailment or disability which requires any medical or surgical care or treatment, or which would make applicant's participation in this program hazardous, unwise, unwarranted, or a potential source of danger to applicant or others who may travel, be sheltered or participate in this program with applicant.

The undersigned does not have any information or knowledge as to applicant's physical or emotional condition which s/he has not disclosed to said physician.

THE UNDERSIGNED UNDERSTANDS THAT TUITION FEES QUOTED ARE BASED ON TARIFFS IN EFFECT AS OF OCTOBER 1<sup>ST</sup>, 2015, AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE SHOULD THERE BE ANY REVISION BEFORE PURCHASE OF TOUR MEMBER'S TICKET(S), ACCOMMODATIONS, OR OTHER SERVICES.

In the event that all or any of this program is canceled, the undersigned agrees that the obligations of HIGHLIGHT VACATIONS, LLC. to the undersigned is limited solely to the refund of such portion of the amount previously paid by the undersigned in connection therewith and still in possession of HIGHLIGHT VACATIONS, LLC., which in its discretion, it shall deem appropriate to such canceled portion of the Program. It is further understood, that if the applicant decides to withdraw during this Program, there is no refund for any unused portion.

HIGHLIGHT VACATIONS, LLC. reserves the right to affect the withdrawal of a tour member if, in the judgment of its professional staff, said tour member presents a danger to him/herself or to others. In such event, any refund will be at the discretion of the Program.

HIGHLIGHT VACATIONS, LLC. shall not be or become liable or responsible for any loss, injury or damage to person or property in connection with any means of transportation or other services or resulting directly or indirectly from acts of God or from any cause beyond the control of HIGHLIGHT VACATIONS, LLC. or any loss of damage resulting from improper documents. Neither HIGHLIGHT VACATIONS LLC. nor any of its affiliated or subsidiary companies shall be or become liable for any additional expense or liability sustained or incurred by the customer as a result of any of the foregoing causes.

HIGHLIGHT VACATIONS, LLC. reserves the right to assign this contract to any affiliated company without consent or notice.

HIGHLIGHT VACATIONS, LLC. acts only as an agent for the various independent suppliers that provide hotel accommodations, transportation, sightseeing, activities, or other services connected to this tour. Such services are subjected to the terms and conditions of those suppliers. HIGHLIGHT VACATIONS, LLC. and their respective employees, agents, representatives, and assigns accept no liability whatsoever for any injury, damage, loss, accident, delay, or any other incident which may be caused by the negligence, defect, default of any company or person in performing these services. Responsibility is not accepted for losses, injury, damages or expenses of any kind due to sickness, weather, strikes, hostilities, wars, terrorist acts, acts of nature, local laws or other such causes. All HIGHLIGHT VACATIONS, LLC. is not responsible for any baggage or personal effects of any individual participating in the tours/trips arranged by HIGHLIGHT VACATIONS, LLC. Individual travelers are responsible for purchasing a travel insurance policy, if desired, that will cover some of the expenses associated with the loss of luggage or personal effects.

I,	, acknowledge t	hat I have voluntarily applied f	for the trip/ HIGHLIGHT
VACATIONS LLC. des	ignates as	I underst	tand that I may travel to
remote countries and area	is that are inherently risky and	that may include excursions an	nd other similar activities
for foreign travel. I am	prepared to assume the risks a	associated with this trip/tour in	cluding: forces of nature
terrorism, civil unrest, wa	ir, accidents; and transportatio	on including land vehicles, boats	s, and aircraft that are no
operated or maintained to	standards found in North Ame	erica. I also assume risks associ	ated with altitude, illness
disease, physical exertion	, and alcohol consumption, kr	nowing that access to evacuatio	n and/or suitable medical
supplies and support may	not be available. By signing	this document, I agree to take	full responsibility for my
own actions, safety, and	welfare, except for unanticipat	ted events including injury, illn	ess, emotional trauma, or
death. I also understand the	nat I will be a member of a grou	up and will conduct myself in a v	way that will not endanger
the group or myself. I und	derstand that if I fraudulently re	epresent myself as fit for this trip	p, I may be removed prior
to or during the trip at my	own expense. I agree to these	e statements by placing my sign	ature here
			<del> </del>
DATE	TOUR	MEMBER	
			<del> </del>
DATE	PARE	NT 1/GUARDIAN	
DATE	PARE	NT 2/GUARDIAN	

PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO "HIGHLIGHT VACATIONS, LLC."
Or Payment can be make through Zelle

MAIL TO: Highlight Vacations, LLC 2969 Avenue T Brooklyn, NY 11229